## FLAGLER MUSEUM PALM BEACH, FLORIDA

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 23, 2016

## **Media Contact:**

David Carson

Public Affairs Director Phone: (561) 655-2833

Email: news@flaglermuseum.us

## Flagler Museum Music Series Presents The Meccore String Quartet



Palm Beach, FL - The Flagler Museum Music Series presents the Meccore String Quartet March 8, 2016 at 7:30 p.m. Tickets are \$70.

Regularly featured on National Public Radio, the Flagler Museum Music Series continues to bring acclaimed musicians to the finest chamber music venue in South Florida. Experience chamber music, as it was intended, in a gracious and intimate setting typical of Gilded Age performances. Patrons enjoy a special champagne and dessert reception with the musicians following the concert.

Established in 2007, the Meccore String Quartet is one of Poland's most compelling young ensembles. For many years they have been a treat for music lovers in Europe and America, and have performed in the most important music festivals throughout Europe.

The Quartet has received numerous awards during prestigious chamber music competitions. In 2012 and again in 2014 it received the Irene Steels-Wilsing Stiftung award. In April 2012, Meccore won a 2nd prize, as well as awards for the best performance of Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart's and Joseph Haydn's quartets, and for the performance of Brett Dean's composition at the Wigmore Hall String Quartet Competition in London. In 2011 they were given the Finalist Award and the Special Award at the International String Quartet Competition "Premio Paolo Borciani" in Reggio Emilia.

"Chamber music at the highest level, presented thrillingly and with zest." - Suddeutsche Zeitung.

The Flagler Museum Music Series is sponsored by Roe Green, the *Palm Beach Daily News*, the William R. Kenan, Jr. Charitable Trust, the Cultural Council of Palm Beach County, the Tourist Development Council, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, and the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs.

## About The Flagler Museum

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the New York Herald as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring guided tours, changing exhibits, and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach. The Museum is open from 10:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Tuesday through Saturday, and noon until 5:00 p.m., Sunday. Admission is \$18 for adults, \$10 for youth ages 13-17, \$3 for children ages 6-12, and children under six are free. For more information visit <a href="https://www.flaglermuseum.us">www.flaglermuseum.us</a> or call (561) 655-2833.

To schedule a media visit contact <u>publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us</u>.

# # #

STAY CONNECTED:



